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PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 

QUESTAR PIELINE, LLC 

 
 

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §63G-4-207 and Utah Admin. Code §R746-100-7, Questar 

Pipeline, LLC (“Questar Pipeline”) hereby petitions for leave to intervene in the above-

referenced proceeding before the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”).  In 

support of this motion, Questar Pipeline states as follows: 

1. On June 14, 2016, Questar Gas Company (“Questar Gas”) filed the Integrated 

Resource Plan for Plan Year June 1, 2016 to May 31, 2017 before the Commission under the 

above-referenced docket. 

2. Questar Pipeline owns and operates an interstate natural gas pipeline and storage 

system regulated by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and provides transportation and 

storage services to Questar Gas.   

3. As a natural gas transportation and storage provider to Questar Gas, Questar 

Pipeline has a direct interest in this proceeding and the outcome may have a substantial effect on 

Questar Pipeline’s legal rights and interests.   
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4. Questar Pipeline’s interest in the outcome of this proceeding will not be 

adequately represented by any other party, and if Questar Pipeline is allowed to intervene, such 

intervention will not unduly delay the proceeding, nor prejudice the rights of the original parties. 

5. Questar Pipeline has not yet determined what, if any, relief it may seek to protect 

its interests. 

6. The following persons should be included on the service list in this proceeding, 

and all communications concerning this matter should be addressed to: 

Ronald S. Jorgensen 
VP of Operations and Gas Control 
Questar Pipeline, LLC 
333 South State Street, 
PO Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145 
Tel: 801-324-5145 
Ron.jorgensen@questar.com 

Arminda I. Spencer 
333 South State Street, 
PO Box 45433 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145 
Tel: 801-324-5024 
Arminda.spencer@questar.com 
Attorney for Questar Pipeline, LLC 

 

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, Questar Pipeline respectfully requests 

that the Commission grant this timely Motion to Intervene and permit Questar Pipeline to 

participate in this proceeding with full rights as a party.  

 DATED this 17th day of October, 2016. 

   
 
 
   
  

Arminda I. Spencer 
Attorney for Questar Pipeline, LLC                            
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I CERTIFY that on October 17th, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 

upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (ienniffer.clark@guestar.com) 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Peter Ashcroft (pashcroft@utah.gov) 
Office of Energy Development 
 
Michael K. Green (mkgreen@utah.gov) 
Utah Attorney General's Office 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
John Hutchings (john.hutchings@kernrivergas.com) 
Kern River Gas Transmission Company 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
 
       BY:      
        Leora Price 


